TECHNICAL MANUAL
PIANO
CONTENTS
CONTENTS  |  PIANO  |  101
PRODUCT CHOICE AND DETERMINATION OF Kij . . . . . . . . 106
EUROPEAN TECHNICAL ASSESSMENT (ETA) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 108
THE CEN MODEL (EN ISO 12354) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 130
DETERMINING THE VIBRATION REDUCTION INDEX K

19
1
0,
01 0,
1
0,
02
5 1 10
RESILIENT SOUNDPROOFING PROFILE
CODES AND DIMENSIONS
CODE B L s pcs
 [mm] [m] [mm]
PIANOA4040 80 10 6 1
PIANOA5050 100 10 6 1
PIANOA6060 120 10 6 1
PIANOA140 140 10 6 1
PIANOB4040 80 10 6 1
PIANOB5050 100 10 6 1
PIANOB6060 120 10 6 1
PIANOB140 140 10 6 1
PIANOC080 80 10 6 1
PIANOC100 100 10 6 1
PIANOC120 120 10 6 1
PIANOC140 140 10 6 1
PIANOD080 80 10 6 1
PIANOD100 100 10 6 1
PIANOD120 120 10 6 1
PIANOD140 140 10 6 1
PIANOE080 80 10 6 1
PIANOE100 100 10 6 1
PIANOE120  120 10 6 1
PIANOE140 140 10 6 1
Mechanical performance and elastic behaviour tested according to ETA
• elastic response of the profile applied in buildings
• elastic response of the profile as vibration damping
page 10